HOUSE No. 3455

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Tricia Farley-Bouvier and Smitty Pignatelli

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating United States highway Route 20 as a state historic highway.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Tricia Farley-Bouvier	3rd Berkshire	1/15/2021
Smitty Pignatelli	4th Berkshire	1/15/2021
Danielle W. Gregoire	4th Middlesex	1/19/2021
Hannah Kane	11th Worcester	1/19/2021
Natalie M. Blais	1st Franklin	1/19/2021
Brian M. Ashe	2nd Hampden	1/19/2021
Daniel M. Donahue	16th Worcester	1/21/2021
Thomas M. Stanley	9th Middlesex	1/21/2021
Joseph D. McKenna	18th Worcester	1/27/2021
Todd M. Smola	1st Hampden	1/27/2021
James B. Eldridge	Middlesex and Worcester	1/29/2021
Kathleen R. LaNatra	12th Plymouth	2/24/2021
Carmine Lawrence Gentile	13th Middlesex	2/24/2021
Steven C. Owens	29th Middlesex	2/25/2021
James K. Hawkins	2nd Bristol	2/26/2021

HOUSE No. 3455

By Representatives Farley-Bouvier of Pittsfield and Pignatelli of Lenox, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 3455) of Tricia Farley-Bouvier, Smitty Pignatelli and others for legislation to designate United States highway Route 20 as a state historic highway. Transportation.

[SIMILAR MATTER FILED IN PREVIOUS SESSION SEE HOUSE, NO. 3011 OF 2019-2020.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Second General Court (2021-2022)

An Act designating United States highway Route 20 as a state historic highway.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 United States highway Route 20 shall be designated and known in the Commonwealth as
- 2 a state historic highway. The purpose of the historic highway designation for Route 20 is to
- 3 recognize the unique historic character of the highway across the continental United States.
- 4 Municipalities through which Route 20 crosses shall be given permission to erect signage
- 5 bearing the designation in compliance with Massachusetts Department of Transportation
- 6 standards.